E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH      sales@e2s.com          e2s.com                 Page 1 of 3                                     D185-00-001-IS_Issue_7 - 04/07/2025
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
L101X Range - Xenon Strobe Beacon
82
.2
m
m
 [3

m
m
 [3
.4
0"
]
86.4mm [3.40"]86.4mm [3.40"]
84.8mm [3.34"]
Ø6.3mm [0.25"]
86.4mm [3.40"]
M20 Stopping PlugM20 Stopping Plug
5
0.5 - 4.0mm²
Model No. Nominal Voltage Voltage Range Nominal Operating
Current†
L101XAC115[Z]…[X]/[Y] 115V ac  115V ac +-10% 50/60Hz 70mA
L101XAC230[Z]…[X]/[Y] 230V ac  230V ac +-10% 50/60Hz 35mA
[Z] Denotes Backbox Type:  B = Standard L101;  S = Sonora;  M = Multi-purpose (with Lugs)
[X] Denotes Housing Colour:  R = Red;  G = Grey;  W = White
[Y] Denotes Lens Colour*:  R = Red;  G = Green;  A = Amber;  B = Blue;  C = Clear;  M = Magenta
*Only Red & Clear Lens VdS/CPR Approved.
†Nominal Voltage, 1Hz Flash Pattern & Tone 12; #Worst-case input voltage and worst case flash pattern
L101XDC048[Z]…[X]/[Y] 48V dc 42-54V dc 170mA
L101XAC048[Z]…[X]/[Y] 48V ac  42-54V ac 250mA
L101XDC012[Z]…[X]/[Y] 12V dc/ac 11.5-14V dc/ac 500mA/380mA
L101XDC024[Z]…[X]/[Y] 24V dc/ac 20-28V dc/ac 250mA/300mA
Max Operating RMS#
531mA @14Vdc / 341mA @14Vac
271mA @20Vdc / 426mA @28Vac
170mA @42Vdc